ATTITUDES TOWARDS LGBTI+ RIGHTS AND
ISSUES IN NORTH MACEDONIA
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METHODOLOGY

Data collection period | 27th November to 21st December 2020

Location Albania, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Kosovo, Montenegro, North Macedonia, Serbia

Target populations Citizens 18+

Method of data CATI (Computer-assisted telephone survey), in combination with CAWI (Computer-assisted web interviewing) used with population 18-44 years
collection old, har to reach with CATI method.

Percentage of interviews realized with CAWI: 9% in Albania, 10% in Montenegro, 7% in North Macedonia, 20% in Bosnia and Herzegovina and
Serbia each. In Kosovo only the CATI method was used.

Sampling frame CATI: Electronic Telephone Directory; CAWI: IPSOS on-line panel database
Type of sample and CATI: Two stage stratified representative sample with quota method of respondents’' selection.
method of selection Strata: Officially defined regions with countries within countries, and types of settlements (urban / other)

Primary sampling units: households (sample random sampling)
Secondary sampling units: respondent within household (quota based on gender and age)

CAWI: Quota sample - repondent (quota based on region, type of settlement, gender, and age)
Poststratification By gender, age, region and type of settlement (correction by level of education)

Sample size Total 6284;
Albania 1014; Bosnia and Herzegovina 1015; Kosovo 1225; Montenegro 1008; North Macedonia 1017; Serbia 1005

Sampling error +3.33% - lower bound of marginal error country-wise

Above average Below average
0.05 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.01

Cells of the table are colored in black, or orange, if values they contain are considerably above or below average. Three shades of black
or orange color are used for three degrees of significance, the lightest shades for deviations significant on the level 0.10, medium
shades for the level 0.05 and the darkest shades of black and orange for the level 0.01.
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DEMOGRAPHY

Do you agree that LGBTI+ persons should have
the right to peacefully walk through Skopje?

Base: Total target population
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N 1017 504 513 229 292 258 239 377 478 162 290 270 211 245 610 407 648 255 114 162 855
N unw 1017 515 502 246 405 219 147 211 493 313 293 253 191 280 652 365 721 175 121 209 808
sig 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.52
I do mind 41.7 46 38 36 41 47 43 47 40 33 40 46 39 42
Idon't mind 54.8 51 59 61 54 51 54 49 56 63 55 52 55 56
Undecided 3.6 4 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 4 5 2 5 2




Do you agree that LGBTI+ persons should have the right to Do you agree that LGBTI+ persons should have the right to
peacefully walk through Skopje? peacefully walk through Skopje? (Those who communicate with
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Why do you think LGBTI+ people organize Pride? % of people who believe homosexuals are citizens just like
all others
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